These products consist of a high power, multi-trans-
verse mode, single emitter semiconductor laser, efficiently
coupled to a small core, low numerical aperture optical
fiber. The resultant fiber output delivers very high
brightness output, where brightness is defined as output
power per unit of solid angle. High brightness results in
increased power density in an optical system’s final,
focussed spot allowing thermal applications to be per-

SF Series
Fiber Coupled, Single Emitter Semiconductor Lasers
Notes:
(1)…. P0 typical output power in cw regime
(2)…. Ith typical threshold current
(3)…. Iop typical operating current
(4)…. Rs typical series resistance
(5)…. λ0 center wavelength @ 25°C case temperature, +/- 5nm tolerance.
Typical wavelength temperature coefficient : 0.2-0.3 nm/°C
P0
(1)(W) Fiber Ø (µm) Ith(2) (A) Iop
(3) (A) RS
(4) (Ω) λ0
(5) (nm) Part Number
SMA Connector ST Connector SC Connector
0.40 40 0.15 0.90 0.35 830 SFA040-830-H1-01 SFB040-830-H1-01 SFD040-830-H1-01
0.70 60 0.25 1.25 0.15 830 SFA060-830-P1-01  SFB060-830-P1-01 SFD060-830-P1-01
808 SFA100-808-R1-01 SFB100-808-R1-01 SFD100-808-R1-01
830 SFA100-830-R1-01 SFB100-830-R1-01 SFD100-830-R1-01
860 SFA100-860-R1-01 SFB100-860-R1-01 SFD100-860-R1-01
0.75 100 0.25 1.25 0.10
915 SFA100-915-R1-01 SFB100-915-R1-01 SFD100-915-R1-01
940 SFA100-940-R1-01 SFB100-940-R1-01 SFD100-940-R1-01
975 SFA100-975-R1-01 SFB100-975-R1-01 SFD100-975-R1-01
808 SFA100-808-V1-01    SFB100-808-V1-01 SFD100-808-V1-01
0.95 100 0.4 1.70 0.10
830 SFA100-830-V1-01 SFB100-830-V1-01 SFD100-830-V1-01
1.20 100 0.4 2.00 0.10 915 SFA100-915-D2-01 SFB100-915-D2-01 SFD100-915-D2-01
Common Specifications:
Optical
Spectral Width (FWHM) <5nm
Typical Slope Efficiency 0.7 W/A